900692270 05/04/2022

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM725696

SUBMISSION TYPE:	RESUBMISSION	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL	
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	900681431	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
hard work pays off Ilc		01/19/2021	Limited Liability Company:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	maurice jackson III	
Street Address:	12413 S ABERDEEN ST	
City:	Calumet Park	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	60827	
Entity Type:	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES	
Name:	enos watts	
Street Address:	4823 S Langley Ave, 2	
City:	Chicago	
State/Country:	ILLINOIS	
Postal Code:	60615	
Entity Type:	INDIVIDUAL: UNITED STATES	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5968463	HARD WORK PAYS OFF

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 7082692407

Email: mjackson9961@gmail.com

Correspondent Name: maurice jackson

Address Line 1: 12413 S ABERDEEN ST

Address Line 4: Calumet Park, ILLINOIS 60827

 NAME OF SUBMITTER:
 Maurice Jackson

 SIGNATURE:
 /maurice jackson/

TRADEMARK REEL: 007701 FRAME: 0948

900692270

DATE SIGNED:	05/04/2022	
Total Attachments: 1		
source=assignment#page1.tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 007701 FRAME: 0949

ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARK

Mhausas	Hard Work Pays Off L.L.C	
Whereas	(name of assigno	r)
Of 1798	aspen meadows circle, federal heig	nts, CO 80260
U 1	(address)	
Owns trader	mark reg. # 5968463	or serial no# 88122583 ,
Owns trader	пактев.	Or Schariton
Word Mark	Hard Work Pays Off	
Whereas	Maurice Jackson	<u> </u>
erikanaan	(name of assigne	e)
1241 of	3 s aberdeen, calumet park, IL 6082	27 -
<u></u>	(address).
AND		
Whereas _	Enos Watts	
	(name of assigne	e)
of4823 S	S Langley Ave, unit 2, Chicago, IL 60	A second
	(address).
and to the T Trademark be wares or ser Now therefore consideration the Assigned Trademark A and assigns, registrations	rademark application and/or registra by the Assignor, and the goodwill of to vices associated with it, to hold unto ore, in consideration of the payment on, the receipt, sufficiency and adeque hereby agree as follows: Assignment, the Assignor hereby sells the Assignor's entire right, title and its, together with (i) the benefit of any	of one dollar (\$1.00) and for good and valuable acy of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor and the transfers and assigns to the Assignee, its successors interest in and to the Trademark application and/or use of the Trademark by the Assignor (ii) the goodwill
income, roys hold unto th	ess relations to the Trademark and to alties and damages hereafter due or ne Assignee absolutely. The Pays Off L.L.C.	o the wares or services associated with it, (iii) all payable to Assignor with respect to the Trademark(s) to $01/19/2021$
(Signature o		Date of Execution
		Date of Exceution
iviaurice J	ackson Owner	

Name and Title of signatory
if assignor is a corporation,
RECORDED: 03/15/2022
RE

TRADEMARK REEL: 007701 FRAME: 0950